Registrar of Voters

777 East Rialto Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415 Phone (909) 387-8300 Fax (909) 387-2022 www.sbcountyelections.com

NOTICE OF ELECTION

PURSUANT TO THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS of San Bernardino County, State of California, and the requirements of the law, notice is hereby given that on December 3, 2013, an election will be held for the San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Association to elect members to the Board of Retirement. In this election, the following officers will be elected:

One General Member – elected from the general members of the association
One Retired Member – elected from the retired members of the association
One Alternate Retired Member – elected from the retired members of the association

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that if only one member has been duly nominated for the General Member or the Retired Member, the Board of Supervisors shall order that no election shall be held for that office and shall direct the Clerk of the Board to cast a unanimous ballot in favor of such nominated member.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that said election shall be conducted by mail ballot and shall be conducted in accordance with the provisions of the California Elections Code.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that candidate filings will be accepted at the San Bernardino County Elections Office of the Registrar of Voters, 777 E. Rialto Ave, San Bernardino, CA, from August 12, 2013 until 5:00 p.m. on September 6, 2013.

Michael J. Scarpello, Registrar of Voters

Michael Diagnelle